	m PTO-1,595 12 - 11 - 1	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Re	₉ 10/02)		LETTER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			Attorney Docket No.: 181J 407						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please			the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nan	ne and address of receiving party(ies):						
	TOMOYUKI ADACHI TETSURO KATO	6-1	ELMO CO., LTD. 6-14, Meizen-cho, Mizuho-ku						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Nagoya, Aichi, Japan O						
3.	Nature of conveyance:		1948						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		29/ 29/						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Execution Date: 10/28/2003 and 10/29/2003	Addi	uonarname(s) a audress(es) allached:						
4. ·	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 291922								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execut	ion date of the application is: 10/28/2003 and 10/29/2003						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	Il number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
	H. Henry Koda KODA & ANDROLIA	7. Tota	ll fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40						
	2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
)/20	03 DBYRNE 00000088 29194822	8. Dep	osit account number: 11-1445						
:80	£1 40.00 8P	(Atta	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT	JSE THIS SP	ACE						
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	H. Hearry Roda, Reg. No. 27,729 Date: December 2, 2003								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office									
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services									

PATENT REEL: 014766 FRAME: 0744

			ASSI	GNMENT				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven		Tomoyuki A		(5)			
		(2)	Tetsuro Kat	to	(6)			
		(3)			(7)			
		(4)	In considerat	ion of the c	(8)	1 00) and other accid	and valuable	
		•	consideration	s paid to e	ach of the undersign assign, transfer and	 1.00) and other good gned, the undersigned set over to 	ed agree(s) to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	ELMO CO., I					
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee		Japan					
(11) Insert address of Assignee		<i>ee</i> (11)	of 6-14,Meizen-cho,Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12) Insert identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number		ber or `	Video magnifier Serial No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.					
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on <u>10/28</u>	/2003	and 10/29/2	2003		
and c	The undersig continuing United States nments in connection with	and foreign a	pplications for	r the above	-identified inventior	ith any original, reiss n and also to exect xpedient.	ue, divisional ute separate	
declar possib	The undersig red concerning this appli ale in obtaining evidence a	cation or conti	nuation or divi	ision thereof	ary in connection was and to cooperate	ith any interference w with the Assignee i	hich may be n every way	
	The undersign sary in connection with classes.	gned agree(s) aims or provisio	to execute all ons of the Inter	l papers an national Cor	d documents and nvention for Protection	perform any act whon of Industrial Prope	nich may be erty or similar	
United	The undersig States patent to the Ass		perform all aff	firmative act	s which may be nec	essary to obtain a gr	ant of a valid	
thereo	5) The undersign of the United of to the said Assignee, a y the entire interest herein	States resulting as Assignee of	g from said ar the entire inte	oplication or erest, and he	any division or divereby covenants that	at he has (thev have	applications) full right to	
27,729 with th	6) The undersign the power to insert on the rules of the United Stat	is assignment a	any further ider	ntification wh	ich may be necessa	and H. HENRY KOI ary or desirable in ord ent.	OA, Reg. No. ler to comply	
Date:	20. Oct, 2003	Signature of In	ventor	产建	發行			
Date:	29. Oct, 2003	Signature of In	ventor	加藤	哲朗			
Date:		Signature of In	ventor					
Date:		Signature of In	ventor					
This a U.S.A.	ssignment should prefera If neither, then it should	bly be signed b be signed befo	efore: (a) a No re at least two	otary Public witnesses v	if within the U.S.A.; ho also sign here:	(b) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the	
Date:		Witness						
Date:		Witness						

PATENT **REEL: 014766 FRAME: 0745**